PALFERMAN TROPHY RALLY

Caernarvonshire + Anglesey Motor Club - 16th/17th September 2023
OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Total Penalty Pos Cls Pos  Diffto Diff to
Fails Time First Previous
1  Arwel Rhys Hughes Jones Dylan John Williams Ford Escort 1 2:15 1
6  Dyfed Pritchard Llion Williams Ford Escort 1 5:36 2 1 3:21 3:21
3  Sion Matthews Iwan Evans Vauxhall Astra 1 5:54 3 2 3:39 0:18
2  Carwyn Evans Aled Pennant Ford Escort 1 7:20 4 3 5:05 1:26
19  Gethin Eifion Jones Dylan Richards Mazda MX5 1 7:39 5 4 5:24 0:19
46  Dafydd Huw Jones Moi Williams Nissan Micra 1 7:44 6 5 5:29 0:05
21  Emyr Owen Ifan Devine Ford Escort 2 8:25 7 1 6:10 0:41
24  Keaton Williams Jamie Mills Proton Satria GTi 1 8:33 8 6 6:18 0:08
36 Gerallt Williams Osian Richards Ford Escort 2 8:49 9 2 6:34 0:16
18 Steve King Carl Williamson BMW 318Ti Compact 1 9:02 10 7 6:47 0:13
26  Christopher Farrell Phillip Savage BMW 318i 1 9:22 11 8 7:07 0:20
12 Andrew Hankey Ashley Owen BMW Compact 1 9:32 12 9 7:17 0:10
14  Danny Cowell Paul Holmberg Subaru Impreza 555 RA 1 9:33 13 10 7:18 0:01
31 Deio Hughes Carwyn Edwards Ford Fiesta 2 10:58 14 3 8:43 1:25
Aron Williams Andrew Lowe Ford Escort 1 11:00 15 11 8:45 0:02
4  DewiJones Aron Roberts Mazda MX5 1 11:05 16 12 8:50 0:05
28 Iwan Bowness Guto Sion Williams Peugeot 206 GTi 1 11:32 17 13 9:17 0:27
33 Bryn Jones Chris Cooper-Jones Ford Escort 2 12:11 18 4 9:56 0:39
5 Lee Matthews John Evans Ford Consul Capri GT 1 15:21 19 14 13:06 3:10
25 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths BMW Compact 1 16:18 20 15 14:03 0:57
49  Rhian Jones Deio Rhys Jones Suzuki Baleno 3 16:54 21 1 14:39 0:36
48  Geraint Bowness Huw Evans Toyota Corolla Tsport 3 17:01 22 2 14:46 0:07
22  Tudor Morris Gerallt Davies BMW 316Ti 1 20:32 23 16 18:17 3:31
15 Kenneth Rowlands Stuart Thomas Proton Satria 1 20:58 24 17 18:43 0:26

Results by rallyroots.com



PALFERMAN TROPHY RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey Motor Club - 16th/17th September 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Total Penalty Pos Cls Pos  Diffto Diff to
Fails Time First Previous
55 Clare Hookham Dafydd Roberts Vauxhall Corsa 3 29:11 25 3 26:56 8:13
39 Carwyn Vaughan Evans Robin Harvey Ford Escort 2 1 14:09 26 5
29 John Kevin Galeandro Gareth Price Ford Escort 1 1 17:20 27 18
44  Russell Jones Mike Griffiths Ford Focus 2 1 20:59 28 6
62 Martin Chidley Jac Owen Peugeot 206 3 1 54:43 29 4
56 Paul Maund Chloe Louise Thomas Peugeot 205 GTi 3 2 22:18 30 5
43  Jason Nixon Carwyn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 2 3 12:38 31 7
58 Rhys Jones Cory Thomas Peugeot 206 3 3 17:54 32 6
45  Tomos Roberts Sion Bowness BMW 318 2 4 15:12 33 8
53 Robat Edwards Ifan Rowlands Peugeot 106 GTi 3 4 15:40 34 7
57 Ceiron Owen Rhidion Jones Peugeot 206 GTi 3 4 19:48 35 8
50 David Alwyn Day Liam Jones Ford Fiesta 3 7 20:26 36 9
51 Gwyndaf Evans Chris Clarke Honda Civic 3 10 50:03 37 10
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